
27-Apr-2013 (DOY 117) C2.5 @ 03:57:00 UT

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

A

B

C

M

X

 
G

O
E

S
 C

la
ss

27-Apr-2013 (DOY 117) C2.5 @ 03:57:00 UT

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

A

B

C

M

X

 
G

O
E

S
 C

la
ss

EVE Fe XX 13.3 nm (log T=7.0)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

1.12•10-3

1.39•10-3

1.65•10-3

1.92•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XX 13.3 nm (log T=7.0)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

1.12•10-3

1.39•10-3

1.65•10-3

1.92•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVIII 9.4 nm (log T=6.8)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.0067

0.0072

0.0077

0.0083

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVIII 9.4 nm (log T=6.8)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.0067

0.0072

0.0077

0.0083

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 36.1 nm (log T=6.4)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.75

1.25

1.75

2.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 36.1 nm (log T=6.4)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.75

1.25

1.75

2.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 33.5 nm (log T=6.4)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.046

0.048

0.050

0.052

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XVI 33.5 nm (log T=6.4)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.046

0.048

0.050

0.052

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XV 28.4 nm (log T=6.3)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.076

0.077

0.078

0.079

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XV 28.4 nm (log T=6.3)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.076

0.077

0.078

0.079

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE Si XII 49.9 nm (log T=6.3)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.0203

0.0208

0.0213

0.0218
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE Si XII 49.9 nm (log T=6.3)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.0203

0.0208

0.0213

0.0218
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE Fe XIV 21.1 nm (log T=6.3)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.0350

0.0355

0.0360

0.0365

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIV 21.1 nm (log T=6.3)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.0350

0.0355

0.0360

0.0365

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIII 20.2 nm (log T=6.2)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.0470

0.0475

0.0480

0.0485

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XIII 20.2 nm (log T=6.2)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.0470

0.0475

0.0480

0.0485

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XII 19.5 nm (log T=6.1)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.052

0.053

0.054

0.055

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XII 19.5 nm (log T=6.1)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.052

0.053

0.054

0.055

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XI 18.0 nm (log T=6.1)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.062

0.063

0.064

0.065

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe XI 18.0 nm (log T=6.1)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.062

0.063

0.064

0.065

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Mg X 62.5 nm (log T=6.1)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.0128

0.0133

0.0138

0.0143

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Mg X 62.5 nm (log T=6.1)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.0128

0.0133

0.0138

0.0143

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE Mg IX 36.8 nm (log T=6.0)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.0375

0.0425

0.0475

0.0525
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE Mg IX 36.8 nm (log T=6.0)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.0375

0.0425

0.0475

0.0525
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE Fe X 17.7 nm (log T=6.0)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.041

0.042

0.043

0.044

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe X 17.7 nm (log T=6.0)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.041

0.042

0.043

0.044

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VIII 77.0 nm (log T=5.8)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.014

0.015

0.016

0.017

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VIII 77.0 nm (log T=5.8)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.014

0.015

0.016

0.017

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe IX 17.1 nm (log T=5.8)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.055

0.057

0.059

0.061

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe IX 17.1 nm (log T=5.8)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.055

0.057

0.059

0.061

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VII 46.5 nm (log T=5.7)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.0168

0.0173

0.0178

0.0183

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Ne VII 46.5 nm (log T=5.7)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.0168

0.0173

0.0178

0.0183

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe VIII 13.1 nm (log T=5.6)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

2.95•10-3

3.00•10-3

3.05•10-3

3.10•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE Fe VIII 13.1 nm (log T=5.6)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

2.95•10-3

3.00•10-3

3.05•10-3

3.10•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE O VI 103.2 nm (log T=5.5)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.060

0.065

0.070

0.075
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE O VI 103.2 nm (log T=5.5)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.060

0.065

0.070

0.075
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE O V 63.0 nm (log T=5.4)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.052

0.053

0.054

0.055

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O V 63.0 nm (log T=5.4)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.052

0.053

0.054

0.055

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 79.0 nm (log T=5.2)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.01633

0.01700

0.01767

0.01833

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 79.0 nm (log T=5.2)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.01633

0.01700

0.01767

0.01833

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 55.4 nm (log T=5.2)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.0245

0.0250

0.0255

0.0260

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O IV 55.4 nm (log T=5.2)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.0245

0.0250

0.0255

0.0260

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 60.0 nm (log T=4.9)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.0046

0.0048

0.0050

0.0052

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 60.0 nm (log T=4.9)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.0046

0.0048

0.0050

0.0052

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 52.6 nm (log T=4.9)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.0025

0.0026

0.0027

0.0028

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O III 52.6 nm (log T=4.9)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.0025

0.0026

0.0027

0.0028

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE C III 97.7 nm (log T=4.8)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.140

0.145

0.150

0.155
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE C III 97.7 nm (log T=4.8)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.140

0.145

0.150

0.155
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

EVE He II 25.6 nm (log T=4.8)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.0400

0.0405

0.0410

0.0415

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 25.6 nm (log T=4.8)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.0400

0.0405

0.0410

0.0415

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 30.4 nm (log T=4.7)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.5283

0.5350

0.5417

0.5483

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He II 30.4 nm (log T=4.7)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.5283

0.5350

0.5417

0.5483

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O II 71.9 nm (log T=4.5)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

2.15•10-3

2.81•10-3

3.48•10-3

4.15•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE O II 71.9 nm (log T=4.5)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

2.15•10-3

2.81•10-3

3.48•10-3

4.15•10-3

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He I 58.4 nm (log T=4.2)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.0605

0.0618

0.0631

0.0645

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE He I 58.4 nm (log T=4.2)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.0605

0.0618

0.0631

0.0645

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE H I 102.6 nm (log T=3.8)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.0973

0.1000

0.1027

0.1053

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

EVE H I 102.6 nm (log T=3.8)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.0973

0.1000

0.1027

0.1053

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



EVE H I 97.3 nm (log T=3.8)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.020

0.022

0.024

0.026
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
EVE H I 97.3 nm (log T=3.8)

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.020

0.022

0.024

0.026
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

Quad

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

Quad

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.5

1.0

1.5

2.0

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

171

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.757

0.770

0.783

0.797

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

171

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.757

0.770

0.783

0.797

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

257

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.490

0.495

0.500

0.505

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

257

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.490

0.495

0.500

0.505

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

304

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.92

0.93

0.94

0.95

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

304

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.92

0.93

0.94

0.95

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

366

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

-0.25

0.25

0.75

1.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

366

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

-0.25

0.25

0.75

1.25

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



1216

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

7.0

7.2

7.4

7.6
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

1216

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

7.0

7.2

7.4

7.6
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

AIA_A94

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

900

950

1000

1050

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A94

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

900

950

1000

1050

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A131

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

4400

4600

4800

5000

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A131

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

4400

4600

4800

5000

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A171

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

9.520•104

9.786•104

1.005•105

1.032•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A171

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

9.520•104

9.786•104

1.005•105

1.032•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A193

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

1.42•105

1.44•105

1.46•105

1.48•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A193

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

1.42•105

1.44•105

1.46•105

1.48•105

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A211

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

5.922•104

5.989•104

6.055•104

6.122•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A211

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

5.922•104

5.989•104

6.055•104

6.122•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



AIA_A304

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

1.971•104

1.998•104

2.025•104

2.051•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A304

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

1.971•104

1.998•104

2.025•104

2.051•104

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A335

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

3100

3200

3300

3400

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

AIA_A335

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

3100

3200

3300

3400

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-A

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.43

0.44

0.45

0.46

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-A

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.43

0.44

0.45

0.46

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-B

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

1.07

1.08

1.09

1.10

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

GOES-14 EUV-B

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

1.07

1.08

1.09

1.10

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA171

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.81

0.82

0.83

0.84

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA171

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.81

0.82

0.83

0.84

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA257

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.545

0.550

0.555

0.560

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA257

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.545

0.550

0.555

0.560

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



MA304

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.90

0.91

0.92

0.93
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
MA304

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.90

0.91

0.92

0.93
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

MA366

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.24

0.25

0.26

0.27

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MA366

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.24

0.25

0.26

0.27

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E7-37

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

2.633

2.660

2.687

2.713

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E7-37

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

2.633

2.660

2.687

2.713

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E37-45

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.092

0.094

0.096

0.098

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

E37-45

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.092

0.094

0.096

0.098

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A1

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.56

0.57

0.58

0.59

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A1

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.56

0.57

0.58

0.59

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A2

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

2.213

2.240

2.267

2.293

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-A2

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

2.213

2.240

2.267

2.293

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )



MEGS-B short

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.357

0.362

0.367

0.372
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )
MEGS-B short

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.357

0.362

0.367

0.372
Ir

ra
di

an
ce

 (
m

W
/m

2 )

MEGS-B both

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.2183

0.2250

0.2317

0.2383

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B both

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.2183

0.2250

0.2317

0.2383

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B long

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.93

0.98

1.03

1.08

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )

MEGS-B long

02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00
Time (UT)

0.93

0.98

1.03

1.08

Ir
ra

di
an

ce
 (

m
W

/m
2 )


